September 2025

3 BRISBANE
S RACING CLUB
July 2025
2-Jul Wednesday Eagle Farm
12-Jul Saturday Doomben
16-Jul Wednesday Doomben
19-Jul Saturday Eagle Farm
23-Jul Wednesday Eagle Farm
26-Jul Saturday Doomben
30-Jul Wednesday Doomben
August 2025
2-Aug Saturday Eagle Farm Teddy Bears Picnic
6-Aug Wednesday Doomben
9-Aug Saturday Eagle Farm
13-Aug Wednesday Eagle Farm (Ekka Public Holiday)
16-Aug Saturday Doomben MEKKA
23-Aug Saturday Eagle Farm
27-Aug Wednesday Doomben
30-Aug Saturday Eagle Farm

December 2025

6-Sep Saturday Doomben Country Music
13-Sep Saturday Doomben

17-Sep Wednesday Doomben
20-Sep Saturday Eagle Farm
24-Sep Wednesday Eagle Farm

1-Oct Wednesday Eagle Farm

4-Oct Saturday Doomben

8-Oct Wednesday Doomben

11-Oct Saturday Eagle Farm Queensland Cup Raceday
15-Oct Wednesday Doomben

18-Oct Saturday Eagle Farm Ladies Raceday
22-Oct Wednesday Eagle Farm

25-Oct Saturday Doomben Cox Plate Raceday
29-Oct Wednesday Doomben

1-Nov Saturday Eagle Farm Derby Raceday
4-Nov Tuesday Eagle Farm Melbourne Cup Raceday
8-Nov Saturday Eagle Farm

12-Nov Wednesday Eagle Farm

15-Nov Saturday Doomben Keith Noud
19-Nov Wednesday Doomben
29-Nov Saturday Doomben(Tatts) Tatts Recognition Stakes

January 2026

6-Dec Saturday Doomben George Moore Stakes
12-Dec Friday Doomben Christmas Twilight
13-Dec Saturday Eagle Farm Gateway

20-Dec Saturday Eagle Farm Grand Prix

27-Dec Saturday Eagle Farm Members Mile (B McLachlan)

May 2026

3-Jan Saturday Eagle Farm Magic Millions Prelude (Vo Rogue)
7-Jan Wednesday Eagle Farm

14-Jan Wednesday Doomben

17-Jan Saturday Doomben (Gold Coast Magic Millions)
26-Jan Monday Eagle Farm (Australia Day Public Holiday)
28-Jan Wednesday Doomben

31-Jan Saturday Eagle Farm

4-Feb Wednesday Eagle Farm

7-Feb Saturday Doomben

11-Feb Wednesday Doomben

14-Feb Saturday Eagle Farm

18-Feb Wednesday Eagle Farm

21-Feb Saturday Doomben

25-Feb Wednesday Doomben

28-Feb Saturday Eagle Farm
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6-Mar Friday Eagle Farm

11-Mar Wednesday Doomben

14-Mar Saturday Eagle Farm Girls Day Out
18-Mar Wednesday Doomben
21-Mar Saturday Eagle Farm
25-Mar Wednesday Eagle Farm
28-Mar Saturday Doomben

1-Apr Wednesday Doomben

4-Apr Saturday Eagle Farm (Easter)

8-Apr Wednesday Eagle Farm

11-Apr Saturday Doomben

15-Apr Wednesday Doomben

18-Apr Saturday Eagle Farm Daybreak Lover
22-Apr Wednesday Doomben

25-Apr Saturday Eagle Farm Brisbane Mile (ANZAC DAY)

2-May Saturday Eagle Farm QLD Guineas Day
6-May Wednesday Eagle Farm
16-May Saturday Doomben Doomben 10,000 Day
23-May Saturday Doomben Doomben Cup Day
27-May Wednesday Doomben
30-May Saturday Eagle Farm Derby Day
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3-Jun Wednesday Doomben
6-Jun Saturday Eagle Farm Oaks Day
10-Jun Wednesday Doomben
13-Jun Saturday Eagle Farm Stradbroke Day
17-Jun Wednesday Doomben
24-Jun Wednesday Doomben
27-Jun Saturday Eagle Farm (Tatts) Tatt's Tiara




